NHS

The Dudley Group

NHS Foundation Trust

Department Family

Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health
Department of Health

Entity

Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT
Dudley Group NHS FT

Transactions over £25,000 Report to Treasury

Payment Date from:

Date Paid Expense Type
11/02/2020 Medical Equipment
13/02/2020 Blood Products
26/02/2020 Building Rent
26/02/2020 Building Rent
26/02/2020 Building Rent
18/02/2020 Equipment Maintenance
04/02/2020 IT Service & Support Charge
04/02/2020 IT Support Contract
27/02/2020 Patient Treatment
27/02/2020 Patient Treatment
18/02/2020 Patient Treatment
18/02/2020 Patient Treatment
27/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
18/02/2020 Drugs

25/02/2020 Nursing Agency
25/02/2020 Nursing Agency
11/02/2020 Nursing Agency
11/02/2020 Nursing Agency
18/02/2020 Nursing Agency
11/02/2020 Clinical Services
11/02/2020 Clinical Services
11/02/2020 Clinical Services
18/02/2020 Workforce Training
27/02/2020 Pathology Services
24/02/2020 Pathology Services
11/02/2020 Drugs

11/02/2020 Drugs

18/02/2020 Drugs

04/02/2020 Drugs

11/02/2020 Drugs

18/02/2020 Drugs

04/02/2020 Drugs

18/02/2020 Drugs

25/02/2020 Drugs

11/02/2020 Consultancy Fees
11/02/2020 Consultancy Fees
13/02/2020 STP Infastructure
11/02/2020 Trustwide Doctor Rostering Service
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
25/02/2020 Consultancy Fees
14/02/2020 PFI

11/02/2020 Drugs

25/02/2020 Drugs

04/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
27/02/2020 Healthcare Provision
18/02/2020 International Scolarship Training Bursary
11/02/2020 Consultancy Fees
25/02/2020 Medical Equipment

01/02/2020 to 29/02/2020

Expense Area

Locality Wide Continence
Blood Products

Estates & Facilities

Estates & Facilities

Estates & Facilities

EBME

Electronic Patient Records
Trust IT Operations

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Renal Satellite

Breast Screening Mobile
FP10 & Other Drug Recharges
Suspense Account

Suspense Account

Suspense Account

Suspense Account

Suspense Account

Medicine Division Management
Medicine Division Management
Medicine Division Management
Trust Wide

Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Mgt Team Clinical Support Div
Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Drugs

Finance, Info & Estates Manage
Chief Executive

Black Country Alliance

HR Director

Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Maternity Pathway

Operations Management

Pfi Management

Dudley Clinical Services
Dudley Clinical Services
Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho
Medical Staff Ophthalmology
Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog
Medical Staff Acute Medicine
ED Redevelopment
Information Technology

Supplier

ABENA UK LIMITED

NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT

COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS
COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS

SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION

ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD

CAPITA IT SERVICES

WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD
MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY

ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
ALLOGA UK LTD

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD
GRIFOLS UK LTD

BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD

BATH ASU

NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD

ALLOGA UK LTD

BAYER PLC

AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE

1Q4U CONSULTANTS LTD

EQUIPPED SOLUTIONS LTD

NHS SANDWELL & WEST BIRMINGHAM CCG
ROTAMAP LIMITED

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT

PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED

SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD

MIDLANDS MSK LLP

95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST
95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS
UK CPSP

AA PROJECTS LTD

CDW LIMITED

Transaction Number £

0021345582
0050021601
0021341047
0021333621
0021337936
0021346681
0021341974
0021345336
0050021635
0050021504
0021346360
0021346359
0070005026
0021344204
0021347152
0021347148
0021345448
0021345444
0021346520
0021345077
0021345078
0021345076
0021347596
0050021713
0050021831
0021344770
0021344632
0021345656
0021343956
0021344963
0021345673
0021344467
0021345214
0021348523
0021345415
0021344961
0070005021
0021348417
0050021545
0050021638
0050021248
0050021168
0050020888
0021346598
0021349539
0021348085
0021348861
0021345579
0050020492
0070005025
0021349188
0021345669
0021344367

59,804.23
105,316.03
203,757.62
197,203.33
203,757.62

26,306.40

42,967.00

54,622.22

89,792.50
102,655.00

34,733.30

69,734.97

30,827.00

78,802.46

26,183.12

33,223.55

74,270.32

25,797.49

42,959.06

39,000.72

39,000.72

39,000.72
135,000.00

35,398.24
604,158.91

26,556.00

59,431.91

29,625.00
130,041.47

34,891.20

27,345.12

29,712.00

62,928.00
323,399.23

45,850.00

45,793.34

30,347.45

78,931.75

32,383.48

38,724.52

36,680.47

28,503.96

33,907.62

32,050.00

4,797,508.12
329,411.75
218,769.51
181,931.63

47,320.56

28,870.36

33,387.00

84,342.42

30,871.44

VAT Reg
747669868
000000
782562113
782562113
782562113
000000
194627866
618184140
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
654962991
175122229
000000
000000
175122229
000000
000000
000000
000000
654943996
000000
000000
684090520
557290227
849740388
000000
851127643
557290227
684090520
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
654964300
654964300
654964300
654964300
654964300
238535057
769790754
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
741275541
902194939



