

Department Family	Entity	Date Paid Expense Type	Expense Area	Cumpling	Transaction Number	£ VAT Req
Department Family Department of Health		11/02/2020 Medical Equipment	Locality Wide Continence	Supplier ABENA UK LIMITED	0021345582	59.804.23 747669868
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Blood Products	NHS BLOOD AND TRANSPLANT	0050021601	105,316.03 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	26/02/2020 Billding Rent	Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021341047	203.757.62 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021331621	197,203.33 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Estates & Facilities	COMMUNITY HEALTH PARTNERSHIPS	0021337936	203.757.62 782562113
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		EBME	SUPPLY CHAIN COORDINATION	0021346681	26.306.40 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	04/02/2020 IT Service & Support Charge	Electronic Patient Records	ALLSCRIPTS HEALTHCARE (IT) UK LTD	0021341974	42.967.00 194627866
Department of Health		04/02/2020 IT Support Contract	Trust IT Operations	CAPITA IT SERVICES	0021345336	54.622.22 618184140
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	• •	Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050021635	89.792.50 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Renal Satellite	WORCESTERSHIRE ACUTE HOSP NHS TRUS	0050021504	102.655.00 000000
Department of Health		18/02/2020 Patient Treatment	Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021346360	34.733.30 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Renal Satellite	FRESENIUS MEDICAL CARE RENAL SERVS LTD	0021346359	69,734.97 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Breast Screening Mobile	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070005026	30,827.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		FP10 & Other Drug Recharges	PRESCRIPTION PRICING AUTHORITY	0021344204	78.802.46 654962991
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Suspense Account	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021347152	26,183.12 175122229
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	25/02/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021347148	33,223.55 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021345448	74,270.32 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	TEAM SUPPORT HEALTHCARE LTD	0021345444	25,797.49 175122229
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/02/2020 Nursing Agency	Suspense Account	MEDLOCUMS RECRUITMENT LTD	0021346520	42,959.06 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Clinical Services	Medicine Division Management	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021345077	39,000.72 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Clinical Services	Medicine Division Management	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021345078	39,000.72 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Clinical Services	Medicine Division Management	THE BRITISH RED CROSS SOCIETY	0021345076	39,000.72 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/02/2020 Workforce Training	Trust Wide	ST HELENS & KNOWSLEY TEACH HOSP NHS TRU	0021347596	135,000.00 654943996
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	27/02/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050021713	35,398.24 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	24/02/2020 Pathology Services	Mgt Team Clinical Support Div	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0050021831	604,158.91 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Drugs	Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021344770	26,556.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	11/02/2020 Drugs	Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021344632	59,431.91 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/02/2020 Drugs	Drugs	GRIFOLS UK LTD	0021345656	29,625.00 849740388
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAXTER HEALTHCARE LTD	0021343956	130,041.47 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BATH ASU	0021344963	34,891.20 851127643
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	NOVARTIS PHARMACEUTICALS UK LTD	0021345673	27,345.12 557290227
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	ALLOGA UK LTD	0021344467	29,712.00 684090520
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	BAYER PLC	0021345214	62,928.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Drugs	AAH HOSPITAL SERVICE	0021348523	323,399.23 000000
Department of Health	, ,	11/02/2020 Consultancy Fees	Finance, Info & Estates Manage	IQ4U CONSULTANTS LTD	0021345415	45,850.00 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Chief Executive	EQUIPPED SOLUTIONS LTD	0021344961	45,793.34 000000
Department of Health		13/02/2020 STP Infastructure	Black Country Alliance	NHS SANDWELL & WEST BIRMINGHAM CCG	0070005021	30,347.45 000000
Department of Health	, ,	11/02/2020 Trustwide Doctor Rostering Service	HR Director	ROTAMAP LIMITED	0021348417	78,931.75 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021545	32,383.48 654964300
Department of Health	, ,	13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021638	38,724.52 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021248	36,680.47 654964300
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050021168	28,503.96 654964300
Department of Health	, ,	13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision	Maternity Pathway	BHAM WOMENS & CHILDRENS NHS FT	0050020888	33,907.62 654964300 32,050.00 238535057
Department of Health	, ,	25/02/2020 Consultancy Fees	Operations Management	PA CONSULTING SERVICES LIMITED	0021346598	•
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Pfi Management	SUMMIT HEALTHCARE (DUDLEY) LTD	0021349539	4,797,508.12 769790754
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	•	Dudley Clinical Services	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD	0021348085	329,411.75 000000
Department of Health Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT Dudley Group NHS FT	•	Dudley Clinical Services Medical Staff Trauma & Ortho	DUDLEY CLINICAL SERVICES LTD MIDLANDS MSK LLP	0021348861 0021345579	218,769.51 000000 181,931.63 000000
Department of Health	, ,	13/02/2020 Healthcare Provision	Medical Staff Ophthalmology	95613 SANDWELL & W BHAM HOSPS NHS TRUST	0050020492	47,320.56 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT		Medical Staff Clinical Oncolog	95576 THE ROYAL WOLVERHAMPTON HOSPITALS	0070005025	28,870.36 000000
Department of Health	Dudley Group NHS FT	18/02/2020 International Scolarship Training Bursary	Medical Staff Acute Medicine	UK CPSP	0070003023	33,387.00 000000
Department of Health	, ,	11/02/2020 Consultancy Fees	ED Redevelopment	AA PROJECTS LTD	0021345166	84,342.42 741275541
Department of Health		25/02/2020 Medical Equipment	Information Technology	CDW LIMITED	0021344367	30,871.44 902194939
Separation of Florida	2 adio, Cloup Ni IO I I	25,52,2320 Modical Equipment	omadon roomology	55 Emiles	3321011001	30,071.11 302131003